

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IN THE CHAMBERS OF HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

ARBITRATION PETITION 25 OF 2005

RODEMADAN INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL TRADE EXPO CENTRE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv. for

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vijay Laxmi Menon, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Jha, Adv.

O R D E R

List on 10th January, 2006.

.....J.

(B.N. Srikrishna)

New Delhi;

December 06, 2005.