

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.25 OF 2005

RODEMADAN INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL TRADE EXPO CENTRE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. Mukhopadhaya, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv. for

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Preeti, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

O R D E R

Application for permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

.....J.

.....

(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

NEW DELHI,

FEBRUARY 6, 2006.