

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Arbitration Petition No.25 of 2005

RODEMADAN INDIA LTD.

PETITIONER (s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL TRADE EXPO CENTRE LTD.

RESPONDENT(s)

Date: 17/04/2006 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. C. Mukhopadhaya, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.for

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Choudhary, dv.

Ms. Preeti, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna pronounced the judgment.

The petition is allowed in terms of the signed judgment with no o
rder as to

costs.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)